




| West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation | |  | | | | | | Response 1 | | Response 2 | |
|--|---|---|------|---------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------|--|
| Market Street Utility Relocation Project | | | | | | | | Cody Ekker Construction | | MC Green & Sons | |
| Opening Date: March 14 @ 10:00am | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | |
| Item No. | Description | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | | |
| 1 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | | |
| 2 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | | |
| 3 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$ 1,520.00 | | |
| 4 | Site & Pavement Demolition | 1 | LS | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$17,109.00 | \$ 17,109.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | | |
| 5 | Potholing | 10 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$485.00 | \$ 4,850.00 | | |
| 6 | Relocate Sign | 1 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$550.00 | \$ 550.00 | | |
| 7 | Untreated Base Course - 6" Thick (Grade 1) | 690 | SY | \$ 9.00 | \$ 6,210.00 | \$7.00 | \$ 4,830.00 | \$18.00 | \$ 12,420.00 | | |
| 8 | Asphalt Paving - 3" Thick (DM1/2, PG58-28) | 690 | SY | \$ 28.00 | \$ 19,320.00 | \$17.00 | \$ 11,730.00 | \$17.34 | \$ 11,964.60 | | |
| 9 | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type A, Per APWA Plan 205 | 70 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | | |
| 10 | Pedestrian Access Ramp | 1 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$4,236.00 | \$ 4,236.00 | | |
| 11 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III | 66 | LF | \$ 85.00 | \$ 5,610.00 | \$55.00 | \$ 3,630.00 | \$112.50 | \$ 7,425.00 | | |
| 12 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III | 320 | LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 30,400.00 | \$95.00 | \$ 30,400.00 | \$98.25 | \$ 31,440.00 | | |
| 13 | 6-inch HDPE Drainage Pipe | 155 | LF | \$ 45.00 | \$ 6,975.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$56.38 | \$ 8,738.90 | | |
| 14 | 15-inch PVC C900 Storm Drain Pipe | 80 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$108.88 | \$ 8,710.40 | | |
| 15 | 12" Thick Foundation Stabilization | 900 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$7.88 | \$ 7,092.00 | | |
| 16 | Water Service Loop per GHID Standards | 2 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$ 4,560.00 | | |
| 17 | 8-Inch Waterline Loop (Flanged Fittings) per GHID Standards | 2 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$7,240.00 | \$ 14,480.00 | | |
| 18 | 8-Inch Pre-Fabricated Steel Waterline Loop per GHID Standards | 1 | EA | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$10,621.00 | \$ 10,621.00 | | |
| 19 | 5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole | 2 | EA | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$4,003.00 | \$ 8,006.00 | | |

| West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation | |  | | | | | | Response 1 | | Response 2 | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|------|---------------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|
| Market Street Utility Relocation Project | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | Cody Ekker Construction | | MC Green & Sons | |
| Opening Date: March 14 @ 10:00am | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item No. | Description | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | | |
| 20 | Connect to Existing Sewer Mahole | 2 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,472.00 | \$ 4,944.00 | | |
| 21 | 10-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer | 440 | LF | \$ 85.00 | \$ 37,400.00 | \$65.00 | \$ 28,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | | |
| 22 | 6' Storm Drain Manhole | 1 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$4,395.00 | \$ 4,395.00 | | |
| 23 | 2' x 2' Cleanout Box | 1 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$2,512.00 | \$ 2,512.00 | | |
| 24 | 3' x 3' Cleanout Box | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$2,962.00 | \$ 2,962.00 | | |
| 25 | 4' x 4' Cleanout Box | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$5,030.00 | \$ 10,060.00 | | |
| 26 | Combination Box per APWA Plan 316 | 1 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,320.00 | \$ 5,320.00 | | |
| 27 | 5' x 7' Cast-in-Place Conflict Box | 1 | EA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$ 12,200.00 | | |
| | | | | | \$ 241,115.00 | | \$ 218,374.00 | | \$ 266,956.90 | | |

| West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation | |  | | Response 3 | | Response 4 | | Response 5 | |
|--|---|---|------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| Market Street Utility Relocation Project | | | | Stapp Construction | | Beck Construction | | England Construction | |
| Opening Date: March 14 @ 10:00am | | | | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. |
| Item No. | Description | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. |
| 1 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 371.82 | \$ 371.82 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 2 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 44,370.13 | \$ 44,370.13 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 3 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$ 4,957.56 | \$ 4,957.56 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 4 | Site & Pavement Demolition | 1 | LS | \$ 20,456.87 | \$ 20,456.87 | \$31,745.00 | \$ 31,745.00 | \$ 22,640.00 | \$ 22,640.00 |
| 5 | Potholing | 10 | EA | \$ 371.82 | \$ 3,718.20 | \$275.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 6 | Relocate Sign | 1 | EA | \$ 178.17 | \$ 178.17 | \$225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 7 | Untreated Base Course - 6" Thick (Grade 1) | 690 | SY | \$ 15.63 | \$ 10,784.70 | \$13.00 | \$ 8,970.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 11,730.00 |
| 8 | Asphalt Paving - 3" Thick (DM1/2, PG58-28) | 690 | SY | \$ 22.31 | \$ 15,393.90 | \$22.00 | \$ 15,180.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 22,770.00 |
| 9 | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type A, Per APWA Plan 205 | 70 | LF | \$ 28.80 | \$ 2,016.00 | \$27.00 | \$ 1,890.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 10 | Pedestrian Access Ramp | 1 | EA | \$ 1,402.16 | \$ 1,402.16 | \$3,150.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 11 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III | 66 | LF | \$ 83.47 | \$ 5,509.02 | \$95.00 | \$ 6,270.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 7,590.00 |
| 12 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III | 320 | LF | \$ 86.90 | \$ 27,808.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 41,600.00 |
| 13 | 6-inch HDPE Drainage Pipe | 155 | LF | \$ 81.17 | \$ 12,581.35 | \$85.00 | \$ 13,175.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,500.00 |
| 14 | 15-inch PVC C900 Storm Drain Pipe | 80 | LF | \$ 102.30 | \$ 8,184.00 | \$140.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| 15 | 12" Thick Foundation Stabilization | 900 | LF | \$ 17.42 | \$ 15,678.00 | \$27.00 | \$ 24,300.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 19,800.00 |
| 16 | Water Service Loop per GHID Standards | 2 | EA | \$ 1,316.31 | \$ 2,632.62 | \$2,850.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 17 | 8-Inch Waterline Loop (Flanged Fittings) per GHID Standards | 2 | EA | \$ 6,421.68 | \$ 12,843.36 | \$7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 18 | 8-Inch Pre-Fabricated Steel Waterline Loop per GHID Standards | 1 | EA | \$ 7,638.66 | \$ 7,638.66 | \$10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 19 | 5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole | 2 | EA | \$ 2,236.62 | \$ 4,473.24 | \$6,410.00 | \$ 12,820.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |

| West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation | |  | | Response 3 | | Response 4 | | Response 5 | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Market Street Utility Relocation Project | | | | Stapp Construction | | Beck Construction | | England Construction | |
| Opening Date: March 14 @ 10:00am | | | | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. |
| Item No. | Description | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. | Unit Price | Total Amt. |
| 20 | Connect to Existing Sewer Mahole | 2 | EA | \$ 1,061.62 | \$ 2,123.24 | \$2,375.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 21 | 10-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer | 440 | LF | \$ 107.41 | \$ 47,260.40 | \$100.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 46,200.00 |
| 22 | 6' Storm Drain Manhole | 1 | EA | \$ 2,630.75 | \$ 2,630.75 | \$5,775.00 | \$ 5,775.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 23 | 2' x 2' Cleanout Box | 1 | EA | \$ 1,619.77 | \$ 1,619.77 | \$1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 24 | 3' x 3' Cleanout Box | 1 | EA | \$ 2,060.94 | \$ 2,060.94 | \$2,275.00 | \$ 2,275.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 25 | 4' x 4' Cleanout Box | 2 | EA | \$ 3,258.67 | \$ 6,517.34 | \$3,850.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 26 | Combination Box per APWA Plan 316 | 1 | EA | \$ 1,619.77 | \$ 1,619.77 | \$5,525.00 | \$ 5,525.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 27 | 5' x 7' Cast-in-Place Conflict Box | 1 | EA | \$ 4,435.68 | \$ 4,435.68 | \$8,850.00 | \$ 8,850.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$ 269,265.65 | | \$ 325,000.00 | | \$ 335,630.00 |